GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
1GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20260219
VIVID WAVE: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - SPI-Pixel
Customer: Date:
Project:
*Maximum IP and IK ratings achievable with appropriate accessories, and cable diameter: silicone SPI Pixel = 0.26in (6.5mm). **The Current Regulated (CR) Integrated Circuit extends max run length. Do
not use a CC power supply, as it may cause damage.
FIXTURE ORDER CODE
PROFILE CAPABILITIES
TEMPERATURESCERTIFICATIONS & FEATURES*
AMBIENT OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
10W/m: -40°F to 140°F (-40°C to 60°C)
≥12W/m: -40°F to 131°F (-40°C to 55°C)
AMBIENT INSTALLATION TEMPERATURE:
-40°F to ~140°F (-40°C to ~60°C)
FIXTURE STORAGE TEMPERATURE:
-40°F to 140°F (-40°C to 60°C)
MAX MOUNTING SURFACE TEMPERATURE:
185°F (85°C)
HUMIDITY (NON-CONDENSING):
0–95%
THERMAL MANAGEMENT:
Free Air Convection
IP68 IK10
11.81IN (300MM) 11.81IN (300MM)
INPUT
CONNECTORS
SERIES MATERIAL PROFILE BENDING
JACKET/BASE +
LENS COLOR
LED FUNCTION LED COLOR CHIP + CRI
See Page 6 to
select input connector
V = Vivid 1 = Silicone F = Wave 1 = Side
2 = Top
W = White +
Diffused
5 = SPI-Pixel
6 = SPI-
Pixel-RGBW
A = Amber
B = Blue
C = Green
E = Red
H = 2200K
J = 2700K
L = 3000K
M = 3500K
N = 4000K
Q = 5700K
U = 2200K-
5700K
S = RGB
1 = Epistar SMD
LED Chip
2 = Epistar SMD
LED Chip +
CRI80
POWER
VOLTAGE  +
CIRCUIT TYPE**
ORDER UNIT
LENGTH*
OUTPUT
CONNECTOR
F = 3.05W/ft
(10W/m)
G = 3.66W/ft
(12W/m)
J = 5.03W/ft
(16.5W/m)
L = 6.71W/ft
(22W/m)
2C = 24V DC CR F = 3.28in (83.3mm)
G = 3.94in (100mm)
See Page 6 to
select output connector
A B

LUMEN COUNT
LEGACY
ORDER CODE
RED Epistar
SMD LED
Chip
25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
N/A 618-624nm N/A 3nm 40lm/ft (130lm/m) SF16E1013WERED24DC
GREEN Epistar
SMD LED
Chip
25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
N/A 522-530nm N/A 3nm 110lm/ft (360lm/m) SF16E1013WEGRE24DC
BLUE Epistar
SMD LED
Chip
25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
N/A 468-474nm N/A 3nm 27lm/ft (90lm/m) SF16E1013WEBLU24DC
AMBER Epistar
SMD LED
Chip
25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
N/A 588-594nm N/A 3nm 40lm/ft (130lm/m) SF16E1013WERA24DC
2200K Epistar
SMD LED
Chip +
CRI80
25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
3 SDCM 2238 ± 66K 82-87 2.3SDCM 98lm/ft (320lm/m) SF16E1013WE22K24DC
2700K Epistar
SMD LED
Chip +
CRI80
25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
3 SDCM 2725 ± 85K 82-87 2.3SDCM 122lm/ft (400lm/m) SF16E1013WE27K24DC
3000K Epistar
SMD LED
Chip +
CRI80

LUMEN COUNT
LEGACY
ORDER CODE
RED Epistar
SMD LED
Chip
25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
N/A 618-624nm N/A 3nm 46lm/ft (150lm/m) SF16E0013WERED24DC
GREEN Epistar
SMD LED
Chip
25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
N/A 522-530nm N/A 3nm 134lm/ft (440lm/m) SF16E0013WEGRE24DC
BLUE Epistar
SMD LED
Chip
25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
N/A 468-474nm N/A 3nm 30lm/ft (100lm/m) SF16E0013WEBLU24DC
AMBER Epistar
SMD LED
Chip
25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
N/A 588-594nm N/A 3nm 46lm/ft (150lm/m) SF16E1013WEA24DC
2200K Epistar
SMD LED
Chip +
CRI80
25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
3 SDCM 2238 ± 66K 82-87 2.3SDCM 110lm/ft (360lm/m) SF16E0013WE22K24DV
2700K Epistar
SMD LED
Chip +
CRI80
25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
3 SDCM 2725 ± 85K 82-87 2.3SDCM 134lm/ft (440lm/m) SF16E0013WE27K24DV
3000K Epistar
SMD LED
Chip +
CRI80

Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - SPI-Pixel
E
LEGACY CONNECTOR ORDER CODE
16E = WaveNA = DIY
        Accessories
FA = Factory
        Accessories
1 = Side
2 = Top
00 = 16E 2W = Static/DTW
3W = Tunable
White/SPI-Pixel
4W = RGB
5W = RGBW
5D = DMX-Pixel
0W = For End Cap
SV = Swivel
CL = Click
SC = Snap
BL = DIY Submersible
SE = Seamless
PO = Submersible
1 = Input Side
2 = Output Side
0 = Jumpers/T-feeds/
Seamless Bottom/
Seamless End
3 = Input/Output
EN = End
BO = Bottom
SL = Side Left
SR = Side Right
EJ = End Jumper
BJ = Bottom Jumper
TF = Power Feed
EC = End Cap
0M3 = 0.98ft (30cm)
01M = 3.28ft (1m)
03M = 9.84ft (3m)
05M = 16ft (5m)
10M = 32.81ft (10m)
000 = For End Cap
P = Power or For
End Cap
S = Signal & Power
16E X 00 X X
PRODUCT TYPE PROFILE BENDING LIGHT EMITTING FUNCTIONALITY CONNECTOR
TYPE
FIXTURE END EXIT TYPE LENGTH
XXXX XX XXXXX
COMPATIBLE CONNECTORS
PROFILE BEND WIRING INPUT CONNECTOR TYPE INPUT ORIENTATION + TYPE INPUT CABLE LENGTH (LEAD WIRE)
PROFILE BEND WIRING OUTPUT CONNECTOR TYPE OUTPUT ORIENTATION + TYPE OUTPUT CABLE LENGTH (LEAD WIRE)
F = Wave
1 = Side
2 = Top
4 = N/A
(End Cap)
2 = 3 Wire
(Tunable
White PWM/
SPI Pixel)
3 = 3 Wire (SPI-Pixel
Power Feed)
0 = N/A (End Cap)
7 = Snap A = End Exit
B = Bottom Exit
C = Side Left Exit
D = Side Right Exit
E = End Jumper
H = Power T-Feed
I = End Cap
1 = 0.98ft (0.3m)

profile. “N” hereby stands for its corresponding “Hole Number” in the
below table
ORDER CODE  LEGACY ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH
A93F14 CH16RAL0M5SR 19.68in (500mm)
A95F14 CH16RAL01MSR 39.37in (1000mm)
A96F14 CH16RAL02MSR 78.74in (2000mm)
PLASTIC PROFILE - REINFORCED
NOTES: 1. 2-L1 refers to two of symmetric L1 in each piece of profile.
2. (N-1)-L2 refers to (N minus one) of symmetric L2 in each piece of profile.
“N” hereby stands for its corresponding “Hole Number” in the below table
ORDER CODE  LEGACY ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH L1 L2 SLOTTED HOLE HOLE #
P12F14 CL16RTP3C5SD 1.38in (35mm) 0.69in (17.5mm) N/A 0.18*0.31in (4.5*8mm) 1
P13F14 CH16RTP0M5SD 19.68in (500mm) 1.97in (50mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.18*0.31in (4.5*8mm) 3
P15F14 CH16RTP01MSD 39.37in (1000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.18*0.31in (4.5*8mm) 5
P16F14 CH16RTP02MSD 78.74in (2000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.18*0.31in (4.5*8mm) 10
High Quality rigid plastic designed to securely hold fixtures. Recommended for use in extreme environments susceptible to increased water/humidity (SPA’s and pools).
Please refer to install manual for proper installation practices.
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 2020260219
VIVID WAVE: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - SPI-Pixel
STAINLESS STEEL PROFILE - CLIP
It uses grade 316 stainless steel with excellent property of deformation and rust resistance. The material makes it suitable for humid coastal surroundings and weak acid-
base industrial environments that other mounting profiles can’t accommodate. The structural design and material characteristics collectively ensure a tight clamping force.
It’s very convenient and reliable even for suspended installation in the curve shape. Please refer to install manual for proper installation practices.
ORDER CODE  LEGACY ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH SLOTTED HOLE HOLE #
S12F14 CL16RSS3C5SD 1.38in (35mm) ø 0.18in (4.5mm) 3
F
SILICONE PROFILE - FLEXIBLE
NOTES: 1. 2-L1 refers to two of symmetric L1 in each piece of profile.
2. (N-1)-L2 refers to (N minus one) of symmetric L2 in each piece of profile.
“N” hereby stands for its corresponding “Hole Number” in the below table
ORDER CODE
LEGACY ORDER CODE:
WHITE
LEGACY ORDER
CODE: BLACK
STANDARD LENGTH L1 L2 SLOTTED HOLE HOLE #
C1FF#4 CH16FAN5C5SEW CH16FAN5C5SEB 2.16in (55mm) 0.49in (12.5mm) 1.18in (30mm) Ø 0.12in (3mm) 2
C1BF#4 CH16FAN1C1SEW CH16FAN1C1SEB 4.33in (110mm) 0.46in (11.6mm) 3.48in (88.4mm) Ø 0.12in (3mm)) 2
C1CF#4 CH16FAN0M2SEW CH16FAN0M2SEB 7.87in (200mm) 0.46in (11.6mm) 3.48in (88.4mm) Ø 0.12in (3mm)) 3
C13F#4 CH16FAN0M5SEW CH16FAN0M5SEB 19.68in (500mm) 1.14in (29mm) 3.48in (88.4mm) Ø 0.12in (3mm)) 6
C15F#4 CH16FAN01MSEW CH16FAN01MSEB 39.37in (1000mm) 0.54in (13.8mm) 3.48in (88.4mm) Ø 0.12in (3mm)) 12
An all-in-one mounting profile designed to unleash your creativity. This profile not only provides flexibility in installation methods, but also overcomes bending limitations
by offering both top and side bending in a single profile. Fully encapsulated in UL-certified silicone, it excels in UV, weather, and corrosion resistance, making it suitable for
underwater, high and low temperature enviroments. Elegant and square in appearance, it is available in black or white standard colors, or bespoke colors to blend in with the
background. Supported by innovative serrated silicone fins, its clamping strength is strong enough to secure any installation method. Please refer to install manual for proper
installation practices. Side and top bending.
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
21GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20260219
Applicable to all mounting profiles.
VIVID WAVE: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - SPI-Pixel
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
MOUNTING ACCESSORY TYPE PROFILE
MA1 = Pivot Bracket
F = Wave
MA2 = Rotary Bracket
MA3 = Side Bracket
MA4 = Ceiling Clip
MA5 - Suspended Rod + Clip
MA6 = Suspended Wire Kit
MA7 = Alignment Bracket - Aluminum Basic
MA8 = Alignment Bracket - Aluminum Silicone Grip
G
PIVOT BRACKET: MA1O | MA00PMB00000
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 2220260219
Applicable to all mounting profiles.
Applicable to all mounting profiles.
G
VIVID WAVE: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - SPI-Pixel
ROTARY BRACKET: MA2O | MA00BRL00000
SIDE MOUNTING BRACKET: MA3O | MA00SMB00000
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
23GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20260219
VIVID WAVE: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - SPI-Pixel
Applicable to aluminum profile - recessed - silicone grip
Applicable to Aluminum Profile - Silicone Grip. 2 kits of stainless steel wires for 39.37in (1000mm) of profile & 3 kits of stainless steel wires for 78.74in (2000mm) of profile.
G
CEILING CLIP BRACKET: MA4F | MA16CMC00000
SUSPENDED WIRE: MA6F | MA16SMC000SW
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366